
F.T.

UT ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

OFFICE OF THE DY. CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS,

FOREST DEPARTMENT,

FORT AREA,

MOTI DAMAN-396220

No. l23lneFr^^

No. RFO/ DMN/39/2015-16/ 11 } Date: x/06/2017

E-TENDER (ONLINE) NOTICE

Tender ID: No. 266468

E-Tenders for "maintenance of median plantations in Daman District from August 2017 - June

2018" are invited through on-line on http: nprocure.com from the concerned agencies:

Sr. Description of Items Estimated cost EMD (in the form Tender Fees
No. of FDR) (DD-non-

refundable)
1. Maintenance of 24.03 km of Rs. 56.93 Lakh Rs. 1,42, 335/- Rs. 2500/-

median plantations in Daman
District from August 2017 - June
2018

Last date and time for download of tender documents: 20/ 07/2017 up to 14.00 hrs
Date and time of closing of bid (i.e. last date of submission of bid online): 20/07/ 2017 up to
16.00 hrs.
Date and time for submission of detail proposal in hard co : 20 /07/2017 u p to 17.00 hrs
Preliminary Stage bid opening: if possible on 21/07/ 2017 at 11.00 hrs
Commercial Stage Bid opening: if possible on 21/07/2017 at 13.00 hrs
The tender document & other details will be available on https:www . nprocure.com from
30/06/2017 . Tender notice can also be seen at web site www.daman .nic.in
Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on www.nprocure . com till the
last date and time for submission . Price bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any
case.
Submission of tender fees in the form of DD, EMD in the form of DD and other supporting
documents i.e. copy of valid license from competent authority, copy of VAT registration and
copy of PAN/TAN of income tax etc. and terms and condition duly signed in hard copy to the
undersigned by RPAD/Speed post by hand on or before 20/07/2017 up to 17.00 hrs., However,
tender inviting authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay.

The Department reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and
selection shall be at the absolute discretion of the Department and Department's decision in this
respect shall be final and binding.

Bidder shall have to post their queries on e-mail address: dcf-dmn-ddna nic.in or on beforee
19/07/2017 u p to 14.00 hrs.
In case bidder needs any clarification or if training required for participating in online tender
they can contact the following office (n) code Solution - A division GNFC Ltd., 403, GNFC info
Tower, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat (India), e-mail: npower@ncode.in, Fax: +91

7926857321, website: www.nprocure.com

No. 1 of 2017-18

Date : 30 /06/2017

Head of Office
Forest Department

Daman



Notice Inviting On-line Tender

Details about Tender:

Department Name Forest Department, Daman.

Circle / Division Deputy Conservator of Forest, Daman

IFB No / Tender Notice No. 01 Of 7017- I S

Name of Project Maintenance of median plantations in Daman District.

Name of Work
Maintenance of 24.03 km long median plantations in

Daman District.

Estimated contract value (INR)
Rs. 56.93Lakh (Rupees Fifty Six Lakin Ninety

Three Thousand only)

Period of Completion(in Months) 11 Month (From August 2017 to June 2018)

Bidding Type Open

Bid Call (Nos) 1

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Joint Venture Not Applicable

Rebate Not Applicable

Amount Details

Bid Document Fee Rs. 2500 /- (Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Bid Document Fee Payable To Deputy Conservator of Forest , Daman.

Bid Security/EMD (INR )
Rs. 1,42,335/- ( Rupees One Lakh Forte -;.o

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five only)

Bid Security /EMD In Favour Of Head of Office , Forest Department , Daman.

Tender Dates

Bid Document Downloading Start Automatic System Generated
Date

Bid Document Downloading End 20/07 /2017; 14:00 hrs.
Date

Pre Bid Meeting --



Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 20/07 / 2017 ; 16:00 hrs.

Bid Validity Period 365 Days

Physical submission of tender fees, EMD, VAT

Registration from local VAT Dept (Lowest bidder must

obtain local VAT Registration within 15 days;, Pan

Card, etc in hard copy in the office of the ender

inviting authority by RPAD/Speed Post /Courier to be

Remarks submitted on or before 20.07.2017 up to 17:00 hours

in the office of the Deputy Conservator of 1 rest,

Daman. In case, physical submission t; rough
RPAD/speed post/Courier, the Tender Inviting
Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay
or loss of documents.

Bid Opening Date 21/07/2017

Others Details

Officer Inviting Bids : Head of Office, Forest Department, Daman.

Bid Opening Authority : Head of Office, Forest Department, Daman.

Address
O/o The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Fort Area,
Moti Daman.

Contact Details : 0260 - 2230978



Name of Work: Maintenance of Median Plantations in Daman District,

Area 24 03 km long

Sr. No. Item of work Unit Qty Rate per unit in
Rs.

Amout (In Rs.)

I Maintenance of Works : km 24.03
Includes planting. weeding. soil work,
fertigation, mulching, casualty beating,
pruning, trimming, cutting, topiary work,
watering, etc. Also includes procurement of all

inputs, except plants, required for carrying out

the work and complete from 1st August, 2017
to 31st 1 une 2018.

A. Kachigam Vapi (2.5 km)

B. Vad Chowki Patnlia (6.00 km)

C. Ambawadi-Bamanpuja Junction (2.3 km)

D. Dholar - Bamanpuja CG (3.4 km)

L. Devka- Kadaiya Inspection Path

(Including Devka Fee Park) (1.45 kin)

F. Median on road starting from Hotel

Presidency to Kalaria Junction- 4 Kmt

G. Median on road starting from Dabhel Gate

to Kunta Border road- 2.60 Knit

H. Median on road starting from Bhimpore
Char Rasta to Mirasol - 1,50 Kmt.

1. Median on road Near Moti Daman Football

Ground - 100 mtr.

J. Both side of Rajiv Gandhi Sent approaches-
I80 mr..

HEAD OI' OFFICE
FOREST DEPARTMENT

DAMAN



TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FOR THE WORK OF MAINTAINANCE OF MEDIAN

PLANTATIONS IN DAMAN DISTRICT

I) Tenderer should pay tender fees by Demand Draft of Rs. 2500/- in favour of Head f

Office, Forest Department, Daman payable at State Bank of India, Moti Daman froh^

any nationalized bank. Demand Draft received after the last date of submission of

Bids shall not he considered or accepted.

Tender fee is non- refundable.

'I he intending Tenderer shall have adequate experience in the field of raising and

maintenance of plantations and/or gardens. The intending Tenderer shall produce

necessary documents to substantiate his claim ofexperience in the required field.

4) the Earnest Money Deposit of an amount of Rs. 1,42,335/- (Rupees One Lakh

Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five only) should be in the form

of Fixed Deposit Receipt of Scheduled / Nationalized Bank having minimum 540

days validity from the date of submission of tender, in favour of Deputy Conservator

of Forests, Daman. Tender without valid EMD shall not be considered or accepted.

5) Physical submission of Tender lee, EMD, PAN Card, VAT Registration front loc•a

VAT Department (Lowest bidder must obtain local VAT Registration within L;

days) should reach to the Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests, Fort Area,

Moti Dorian - 396220 through RPAD/speed post/Courier, the Tender Inviting

Authority shall not he responsible for any postal delay or loss of documents.

6) Scanned attachment of Tender fee, EMD, PAN Card is mandatory to be uploaded on

the website while filing tender.

7) Bidders have to submit Price Bid in Electronic Format only on n-procure website till

last Date & f ime for submission.

8) Offers / Price Bid submitted only in physical form will not be accepted in any case.

9) Execution of work will he as per specification as uploaded on the website of c

procure.

10) Payment will be made every month after satisfactory completion of work of the

preceding month.

11) The successful Tenderer has to submit a Security Deposit of amount of Rupees

equal to 5% of value put to the tender in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt of



Scheduled / Nationalized Bank having minimum 450 days validity from the date of

work order, in favour of Deputy Conservator of Forests. Daman.

12) The successful Tenderer has to submit a performance Guarantee of amount of

Rupees equal to 5% of value put to the tender in the form of Fix :d Deposit

Receipt of Scheduled / Nationalized Bank having minimum 450 days validity from

the date of work order, in favour of Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman

13) The successful Tenderer has to complete the work within specified time limit from

the date of issue of work order failing which 2% charge to the amount of tender will

be deducted from final payment.

14) If the quality of supplies/ work is found to be defective or otherwise not as per given

specification or requirement, the firm should replace the same on his own :isk and

cost.

15) henderer should submit separate envelope tor Tender Fee & EMD and both

envelopes should be kept inside the envelope submitted physically.

16) It may also be noted that the department may or may not place work
,der to the

successful bidder. Further, the department may or may not place work o.ler at one or

multiple stretches & one or multiple occasions for part or full or exceeding the

estimated quantity.

17) Rights to reject or accept any or all Tender is reserved with the undersigned and no

communication in this regard will be made to Tenderer and no reply fcr rejection

will be given to any or all Tenderers.

HEAD OF OFFICE,
FOREST DEPARTMEN' .

DAMAN



ADDITIONAL CONDITION FOR 4% VAT DEDUCTION AT SOURC

There will be deduction at source for Daman & Diu Value Added lax at the

rate of 4% of the total payment from each R.A. Bill of the work done by the

Contractor or discharge after making exemption for the Labour, service and other like

charges in accordance with the Rule 3 of the Daman & Diu VAT Rules, 21)05 under

the Daman & Diu Value Added Tax (Amended) Regulation, 2007, and the s me shall

he deposited in the appropriate Govt. Treasury again the Challan in form DVAT 20

as per Notification No.-(I) DMN/VAT/TDS/2010/3653, Dated :- I1/03/20IC sud (2)

DMN/VAT/2005/09-10/3654, Dated :- 11/03/2010.

SIGNATURE OF THE HEAD . OF OFFICE, FD

CONTRACTOR DAMAN.



UNDERTAKING

I . ............................................. .........................................................

have

(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)

Inspected the site of work, location. etc. at which this work is required to be Gsuted

and I. have clearly, without any doubt and confusion, understood the nature scope and

extent of the work, with reference to the terms and condition furnished with the N.I.T.

document and thereafter, I have worked out my tendered rates for cash item.

independently, so as to execute this work completely, in all respect, without any

further requirement / demand of any kind from Forest Department, and then submitted

my tenders for the work of " .' at the tendered cost of Rs.

............................................................... which works out to ...............%

above / below the estimated cost put to Tender. And as such, I hereby underta e that I

have the capacity to execute, at my tendered rates, this work completely, in all t ospect,

as per the prescribed specification and up to the satisfaction of the Officer-in-eb.;rge,

within the stipulated time limit and as per the direction, and work programn' : of the

Officer-in-charge and I shall not suspend / abandon, this work, for any rcasun, and

also, shall not create any dispute, claim or confrontation of any kind with the

Department, for completion of this work at my tendered amount only.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR

DAlE
PLACE

To,
The Head of Office,
Forest Department,
Daman.


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	117.PDF
	page 1


